



Calvert County, Maryland



WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County desires to recognize the benefits of fostering a strong safety culture for all County employees and for all citizens; and

WHEREAS, the greatest assets of the County are its employees and its citizens; and

WHEREAS, each year more than four million workers suffer serious job-related injuries or illnesses and four thousand Americans die in work-related incidents; and

WHEREAS, these incidents not only hurt workers and their families, but also negatively affect the businesses and the local economy; and

WHEREAS, the Occupational Safety and Health Administration, National Safety Council, American Industrial Hygiene Association, American Society of Safety Engineers and the National Institute of Safety and Health are co-sponsoring National Safe + Sound Week, June 12 - 18, 2017, to raise awareness and understanding of the value of safety programs among workplaces; and

WHEREAS, Calvert County Government's Risk Management and Safety Program will participate in Safe + Sound week to enhance their commitment to a safe and healthy workplace.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County that the week of June 12 – 18, 2017, be known as *Safe + Sound Week* in Calvert County. BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County encourages all employees and citizens to recognize the value of safety in the workplace and at home.

Given under our hands and seal this 6th day of June 2017.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CALVERT COUNTY, MARYLAND

Tom Heil, President

Tvan I Haughen hough

Evan K. Slaughenhoupt Jr., Vice Presiden

Mike Hart

Pat Nutter

Ctava D Waam

ATTEST.

Maureen L. Frederick, Clerk